Students Feedback Report( other than NEP) 2023-24

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? P&l & {1 UIeuHH Hax 641 711 41?2

| &

334 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 ¥ 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¥ 84%
® 55 to 69% 55 ¥ 69%
@ 30 to 54% 30 ¥ 54%
@ Below 30% 30% ¥ {9

2. Are You Satisfied with Online Teaching? T 30 S{aTaH fRiaor & T 82

334 responses

@ Highly Satisfied S Hq¥
@ Satisfied TP

@ Neutral T

@ Dissatisfied 3P

3. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? &1 = wefait ¥ fore fpamt ot Ot B2

334 responses

y

@ Thoroughly faeiga

@ Satisfactorily HawH® &1 A
@ Poorly

@ Indifferently JER A

(\D



4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fRI&®! gRT 3(iaRe qeaid dfshal &

e

334 responses

P s

@ Always Fair 8931 g
@ Sometimes T Fft
® Usually Unfair 3R TR &

@ Unfair 34

5. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? &1 TP GRT 13 fPT MY
A # 31T YegH @ 7af gS ot

334 responses

@ Everytime Y dR}
@ Usually 3THIR W
@ Sometimes FHt #ft

@ Never 7 T8

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. &I BTl & T §eX... @ fafe & IGERI B Fgar & H iy B A 3|

334 responses

v-u

@ Regularly Fafa dR
@ Often HRR

@ Sometimes it
@ Rarely 143 8 #it

(2)



7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. 3Tae e A fRrerr IR weme v 9 ok HIGATS faaTa & gfaen veH vt ¢

334 responses
@ Significantly TRaas § f&
@ it UFR
® [uH
\ . ® o
@ Very well ¥l UHR

@ Moderately HtOH
@ Not at all 5 781

8. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program

outcomes. fRI& MU SMua srifdrer cereal, roue... T SR FRiEH ufkoml F aR ¥ 9fud B 8

334 responses
@ Regularly Froffi@ dR
@ Often 3R
@ Sometimes &1t T
@ Rarely I7% &
A o

46.1%

9. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you 3{T0&1 % US| TH
fuffva &1 & a1y 1 srazgs sgadl H/ Sl g

334 responses

@ Regularly Faffm dR w
@ Often TR

@ Sometimes @ F1ft
@ Rarely 98 gl H+H




10. The teachers identify your strengths and weaknesses and accordingly help you to excel. IRCED

3US! ATehd 3R PASING! B UM Hd ¢ IR I & FHR TP A H ¢

334 responses
@ Regularly Fraffm dR ®™
@ Often 3R
@ Sometimes @ @it
13.8% @ Rarely I8 g1 &1

11. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. fRraror ...ﬁmﬁwmﬁmwmmﬁl

334 responses

@ Regularly frafmdR =
@ Often 3R

@ Sometimes ot Fft
@ Rarely IIE & &t

12. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participation
learning and problem solving methodologies for enha... 3 HTHA B TG & oY TR FHIYH & |

334 responses

@ Regularly faffmdR ®
@ Often HFX

® Sometimes @1 it
@ Rarely TS g1 &3t

1))



13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. TR1&/ g 3ifafvad

afafafert & H R & forg Wieiad Bea ¥

334 responses
@ Regularly Fafiig dR
@ Often IHRR
‘b ® Sometimes Ht Fft
. @ Rarely I7195 & &
8.1%

14. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.  H...-TH @} gf~aT & oy 3R S &1 WO fvaT ST 1

334 responses

@ Strongly Agree Tgagde YgHd

@ Agree 59 91d 4 9gad
@ Neutral TT®
‘ 6% @ Disagree HgHd
: @ Strongly Disagree Tgagd® JEHd

38.3%

15. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. mwmauﬁmmmmm;a..mmma@mammmmau

334 responses

@ Above 90 % 90% A FTR
@ 70-89%

® 50-69%

® 30-49%

@ Below 29 % 29% ¥ -




16. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 30 TR &
fRveror-Reror wichan &1 wwer oraen agq st 31

334 responses

@ Strongly agree TgaNHd GEHA
© TGS HEHd

@ Agree U 91d J ggHa

@ Neutral Te®I

@ Disagree 3HgHA

’( @ Strongly disagree TZAYE® SEEHA

(9
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Summary:

Aro
und 41 percent of students have accepted more than 85 percent of the syllabus covered in
the class.

More than 38% students are satisfied with online teaching

Around 58% students are agreed that the teachers were prepared for the lectures.

More than half of the students are of the view that internal evaluation process is always fair.
Around 42% of students agreed that their performance in the class is always discussed.
Students are guided for the further improvements.

Most of the students are satisfied with the institution for taking an active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange and field visit opportunities for students.

Approximately 60% of students have agreed that the teaching and mentoring process

facilitates their cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Maximum number of students has agreed that teachers use experiential learning, participation
of students and problem solving methods in their teaching process.

Almost 47% of students have said that their teacher uses ICT tools to make the teaching
learning process effective.

41% of students agreed that the teachers identify their strengths and weaknesses and help
them to excel accordingly.

47% of students are encouraged to participate in extracurricular activities.

Maximum percentage of students is of the view that the institution makes an effort to engage
students in monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

Overall, the students are satisfied by the way institution and teachers are working towards the

betterment of improving the learning experience for the students.

Members Convenor §E""

Ms. Alka % Ms. Davinder Kaur
Ms. Sheetal g

Ms. Himanshu,

Principal

®

)
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Teachers’ Feedback Report 2023-24

1. Are you satisfied with the infrastructure of the college in respect of teaching methodologies and

pedagogical approaches? T 31y el ugfd siR 3 Fivr % Gy Al & g g | IgE 7

100 responses

® Yes Tl
@ No gl

2. Are you satisfied with the basic amenities of the college other than teaching facilities? T 3Td

FRreror gfarenafl & sreman wro a8t g gRieel d Uge 2

100 responses

@ Yesgl
@ No 78l

3. Are you updated with the latest teaching techniques & technology? T 3TUh! Fdt=as ey
o] AR Uit & 1y 3Ry fan o w81 87

100 responses

® Yes &l
@ No gl




4. Ho ili i
w familiar are you with the New Education Policy(NEP) introduced by the government? TX®R

SR U 1 778 7 e A (Teh) A o v o 32

100 responses

@ Not familiar at all
@ Somewhat familiar
@ Moderately familiar
@ Very familiar

@ Extremely familiar

5. Have you received any training and orientation sessions regarding the implementation of the

NEP? F7 ST0E 1 T & Srifaa & day & B1E uiierr siR oftifmarg e oI gof &

100 responses

@ Yes
@ No

6. Are you provided opportunities to attend training, conferences workshops and seminars for
professional growth and are you satisfied with the adm...®Td ¥ e yier @t Herd SR WA A UE 2

100 responses

@ Yes &l
@ No gl




7. 1s the attitude of the administration & non teaching staff co-operative & respectful? a1 HRITAT

SR IR-Refor i 1 W e ok TRl 22

100 responses

@ Yes®l
@ No gl

8. Are you awarded grades and scales in time? &1 30! 997G & 3% R 1o & FwIfd fopar
?

100 responses

. @ Yes®
® No gl

9. Are you aware of welfare scheme of government being provided to you (LTC, CCL, Loans,

Medical). &7 310 TWHR B HeAIUIGRI o1 (Tad i, Hiited, B, fafbern & sR 7 9Hd g1

100 responses

® Yes &
@ No &l




10. Are you satisfied with the newly launched schemes - Deeksha(Orientation), Mentor- Mentee

schemes and syllabus booklet. T 314 g &= @1 ¢ .. 7), Fex- # @A 3R Rireiew gere § 4GP gl

100 responses

.YesFT
@ No T8l

11. Are you satisfied with the curriculum & syllabus? 4T 3(Tq TG 3R TTETHH & UG &2

100 responses

® Yes®l
@ NoTdl

12. Is the syllabus and curriculum revised regularly? 4T UTadhH 3R UreaHH %! Fafa w U A
R febam S 82

100 responses

@ Yes @
@ No &l

A

@



13. If yes, are you satisfied with the revised version? Tfe &l &t 3y GXfT Teur A TGP &7

97 responses

14.Are you contributing to the holistic education of the students (soft skill & personality

development). 4T 31U B! &1 T e (Five e iR AfFaa Rem) A A}/ e

100 responses
@ Yes Tl
@ No gl

15. Do you motivate the students to use extra resources like library, journals & on-line sites. &1 34

B! B ey, uRwTe iR sfars wrsel o sfafe SureET &1 IugnT 3 & o ifa s 8

100 responses

@ Yes @l
@ No &l

@ Yes®l
@ No gl

—_—

99%




16. Do you devote extra time for enhancement of students' emotional, social and problem solving

oHS? 0 S T, e ., e s g oo v g 1 2

100 responses

0 Yes i
O NoTl

17. Do you devote extra time if needed to students who have special educational needs? 3¢ 3d

I Bl o ferg arfofiar v wwftia Bed € o ok e onavaman @ 2

100 responses

@ Yes @l
@ No Tl

SNV A

9



Summary:
with the infrastructure of the college in respect to both

online and offline modes of teaching and nearly.

More than 70% of staff is satisfied

Around 74% of staff is satisfied with the basic amenities of the college other than teaching
facilities.

Most of the staff members are of the view that they are being updated with the latest teaching
techniques & technology.

Around 45% of staff members have found familiar with New Education Policy (NEP) introduced
by the government

More the 65% of staff is agreed that the received training and orientation sessions regarding
implementation of NEP.

Nearly 87% staff think that they are provided with the opportunities to attend training, conferences,
workshops and seminars for professional growth and are satisfied with the administration approval
& attitude towards Research & professional growth.

About 93% staff found the attitude of the administration &non teaching staff co-operative &
respectful.

51% staff felt that they are awarded grades and scales in time.

80% of staff are aware of the welfare scheme of the government being provided to them.

Most of the staff members are satisfied with the newly launched schemes- Deeksha (Orientation),
Mentor- Mentee schemes and syllabus booklet.

About 62% staff is satisfied with the syllabus and 70% agreed that the syllabus and curriculum has
been revised regularly.

Around 58% of staff is satisfied with the revised version.

Mostly, all the staff members are contributing to the holistic education of the students and motivate
the students to use extra resources like libraries, journals & online sites. They also devote extra time
for enhancement of students' emotional, social and problem solving skills.

Staff members have also suggested a few measures for the betterment of the institution and a
section of the faculty members feels that more smart classrooms, upgraded labs and teachers’

participation in research oriented programmes will facilitate the teaching-learning process.
&

N

Members Convenor “"~~ Principal
Ms. Alka Ms. Davinder Kaur :
Ms. Sheetal W

Ms. Himanshu l;/_/()
9



Parents’ Feedback Report 2023-24

1. Admission procedure W3S Ufbar

182 responses

@ Excellent 3 IFE

@ Very good &gd 331

® Good 3BT

@ Average 3

@ Below Average 319d § &1

2. Infrastructure and lab facility SWPREERR 3R T Fhawr

182 responses

@ Excellent 31 IHE

@ Very good Fgd 331

@ Good 33T

@ Average 3@

@ Below Average Id 9 &1

3. Canteen facility &I @1 gfaur

182 responses

@ Excellent 33 IFHE

@ Very good T 3T

@ Good 337

@ Average Id

@ Below Average 3 A HH




4. Library facility IXIPTeT 1 gfae

182 responses

@ Excellent 3fa Ipw

@ Very good Tgd 33T

@ Good =7

@ Average 3Nd

@ Below Average 3N9d ¥ FH

S- Other facilities provided by the college T gr & 7TE sy gy

182 responses

6. Sports and cultural activities Td 3R mﬁﬁfﬂ?ﬁ

182 responses

@ Excellent 3ifd IFp

@ Very good 9§ 331

® Good 331

@ Average 39d

@ Below Average 39d d 31

@ Excellent 3 IFY

@ Very good Tgd 3131

® Good 3M=31

@ Average 3¥Hd

@ Below Average 39d A 1




7. Student's counseling and guidance Renef 2} @radwfetn oir wrfeef

182 responses

® Excellont Hfd Japp

@ Vory good AT W&

©® Good H#

@ Average SN

@ Balow Average 3l 4 &1

8. Use of Information and communication technology in the college @Il & Fa1 3R HAR

RNt &1 Iua

182 responses
@ Excellent 3fd IFHP
@ Very good Fgd 331
® Good W1
@ Average

@ Below Average 39d & &1

9. Academic Discipline (i.e timely conduct of lectures, practicals and related activities) observed by
the college & ST (A SRS, TG... Mol BT THT T SR BHlct FRT AT Sl ¢

182 responses

@ Excellent 3fd IHP

@ Very good Tgd HB1

® Good 331

@ Average 3rd

@ Below Average 31¥d § &1

L

02)




10. Improvement in soft skills, knowledge, ethics, morality, observed by you in your ward while
studying in college TR BRI, I, e, Maeat, .3 F 31T GRT AR lerel 7 UGS D ARA A FUR

182 responses

@ Excellent 3fd IFE

@ Very good Fgd HST

@® Good 3T

@ Average 3d

@ Below Average 318d § &4

11. Availability of various scholarships and schemes e.g. SC/BC scholarship,merit scholarship, Earn

While You Learn Scheme. ﬁﬁ-ﬁiﬁﬁqﬁ 3R drea.. f, IﬂmﬁTWE{ﬁl, armvsﬁ@‘u’sm%aﬁm HA|

182 responses
@ Excellent fa IHE
@ Very good Fgd =1
® Good HBI
37.9%
@ Average 3¥d
@ Below Average 3ad  HH

12. Counseling and guidance for student’s placement and employability through start ups, skill

development programs and trainings RTE 0, P1YE... b Qe AR AR & ferg ot 3R AnfgeH

182 responses
43.4%

Y e

@ Excellent 31 IFT

@ Very good dgd =31

@ Good 31

@ Average 31

@ Below Average 3d A $H

@3



A

13. How much are you satisfied with Teaching Procedure 3{felig= fRi&mr wfghar § 34y fra Iqe €

182 responses

@ Highly Satisfied @S Wy
@ Satisfied HqP
@ Neutral 7T

@ Dissatisfied 3HJP
@ Highly Dissatisfied afiic gy

RY)



v

Summary:

Around 45% parents are satisfied with the admission procedure followed by the college.
More than 39% of parents are satisfied with infrastructure and lab facilities of college.
Around 38% parents have found the canteen facility good .

For library facilities more than 35% of parents found it as very good.

Around 40% are satisfied with other facilities provided by the college.

A large percentage of parents are satisfied with sports and cultural activities .

More than 37% of parents have found students’ counselling cells good.
Higher percentage of parents is satisfied with the use of information and communication

technology.
Around 41% of parents are satisfied with academic discipline.
Nearly 44% parents have observed improvement in soft skill, knowledge ,ethics , morality in

their ward while studying in college.
More than 37% of parents have found the availability of various scholarships and schemes to

be beneficial for their ward.
Around 44% of parents have reported that counselling and guidance for students placement

and employability through startups skill development programs and training to be good.

N e

Members Convenor 7~ Principal
Ms. Davinder Kaur

Ms. Alka
Ms. Sheetal o
Ms. Himanshu M

&



Non-Teaching Staff Feedback Report 2023-24

Are you qualified and trained for the task you have been assigned.

T 31U I ST & e dng R ufifae & R snue! Sar g |

8 responses

@® Yes
@® No

Do you get opportunities to upgrade your skills from time to time .

T 3! THY-JHY TR 3T I P 37 I & AR [Hed 6 |

8 responses

® Yes
® No
Are you satisfied with infrastructure of college.
T AT BT b YRS =T Y TGP T |
8 responses
@ 85-100%

@ 70-84%

® 55-69%
@ 30-54%
@ Below 30%

NN
Y e




Is your interaction with student and colleagues helpful polite and courteous

T BT IR eSS F Y AU Sadid Geas fAw ok RE e |

8 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%

@ Below 30%

Are you satisfied with your job and remuneration 1 319 ST
T R U AG SR E |

8 responses

@ 85-100%

@ 70-84%
® 55-69%
® 30-54%
@ Below 30%

Do you have well maintained and up-to-date record files and lab.

T 319 RBTE BIgd 3R Ad 3t g W ST W18 |

8 responses
} /

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%

@ Below 30%

\\/Q:"A:\,/\/‘



Do you find yourself able to complete the task assigned to you with the stipulated time.

T M9 3T 314 o1 Fufia T & ary 9 7o o 31 R o & wam o 3

8 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%

@ Below 30%

Do you get appraisal and reward for rendering good services.

T YD 3BT VAT Y& $H & 70 Peaiep 3R [pR e g1

8 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%

@ Below 30%

Are you aware of welfare scheme of government being provided to (LTC ,CCL ,loan ,medical).

T 3T DR B! HAUIBRI AT (A, Tiieg, BT, ffdcn) & IR 8 o €1

8 responses

® 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

® 30-54%

@ Below 30%




%re you satisfied with nature of duties assigned. FT 1Y TIY 7Y Hddl & UPpfa &GP
|

8 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%
@ Below 30%

Are you awarded grade and scale in time. 1 IS T T TS R Wdd § JH1-a
P S g

8 responses

@ 85-100%
@ 70-84%

® 55-69%

@ 30-54%

@ Below 30%

NV

Q)
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Summary:

The entire staff is qualified for the task assigned to them.
Around 88% staff feels that they are provided with excellent facilities to upgrade their skills from time

to time.
Around 75% staff has rated the infrastructure of the college to be good.
Cent Percent Staff has voted that their interaction with students and colleagues is helpful, polite and

courteous.

More than 62% of staff are very much satisfied with their job and remuneration provided to them.
More than 87% of staff is of the view that they have up-to-date and well maintained records and labs.
The entire staff are able to complete the task assigned to them within the stipulated time.

75% of staff have voted that they get good appraisal and rewards for the services rendered by them.

More than 87% of the staff is well aware of the various welfare schemes provided for them by the

government.
More than 75% staff are very much satisfied with the nature of duties assigned to them.

Around 63% are of the view that they are awarded scale and grade in time so there is a scope of

improvement in this regard.

Members Convenor
Ms. Alka QQ0A— Ms. Davinder Kaur

Ms. Sheetal
VY
Ms. Himanshu

59

Principal



SESSION 2023-24

that you have learnt in the college in relation to your current job
e k:kickd

How do you to rate the courses
am:ﬁaefnﬂa*raﬂ/mma.m i BT

Joccupation . 3Hq
64 responses
@ Excellent
26.6% @ Very good
® Good
9.4% @ Average
@ Poor
How would you rate admission procedure in the institute .
ST Gy A T 1 i FAH |
64 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Y.
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How would yo

64 responses

How would you rate faculties of the institute.

T Pl

64 responses

u rate infrastructure and lab facilities in the institute.

oo e 2 R GRTaN A e gfuiaf 3 H8 rcacaul

@ Excellent
@ Very good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

e AU IE P e
eI B

@ Excellent

@ Very good

® Good

@ Average
‘_‘ @ Poor

40.6%

j
&J/



/

insti HRH B
How would you rate library facilities of the institute . U]

BT gfauns B $Y Hedie H|

64 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good

v @ Good
_.‘ . Poor

How would you rate the behavior and services of office staff.

S Braferd & GHARE B e SR Faroll 1 gedic B4 H|

64 responses

@ Excellent

21.9% FA——
® Good
‘ @ Average
@ Poor




/

How
oedied B |

64 responses

How would you rate the hostel facilities.

B

64 responses

Overall rating of the college.
64 responses

would you rate the canteen facilities.

o A R B

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

39 g gl 1 Y Jedid

@ Excellent
@ Very good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Piarsl I Sfavaiia ¥

©® Excellent
@ Very good
® Good

@ Average
® Poor
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Summary

o current job /occupation aré good with more than

Courses that are learnt in the college in relation t

92%.
Admission procedure in this institute is good with more than 86 %.

b facilities in this institute is very good with a percentage around 80%.

Infrastructure and la
Faculties of the institute are good with more than 80%.

Library facilities of the institute are good with more than 8
Behavior and services of office staff are good with more than

3%.
84%.

Canteen facilities are good with more than 70%.

Hostel facilities are good with more than 90%.
Overall ratings of the college are very good with more than 60 %.

Convenor Principal

Members
Ms. Alka SN\ Ms. Davinder Kaur
Ms. Sheetal W

Ms. Himanshu W

Z



